



19 March 2010

Clarification No 2 for open call for tenders:

Framework contract(s) for support on implementation of the Shared Environmental Information System (SEIS)

Reference number: EEA/SES/10/001

Question 1:

A question has been received as to the applicable daily subsistence allowances for travel expenses to countries outside the European Union.

Answer 1:

Please refer to the table provided as annex 3.1 to the tender specifications available on the EEA external website at the following address: <http://www.eea.europa.eu/about-us/tenders/eea-ses-10-001-2013-framework-contract-for-support-on-implementation-of-the-shared-environmental-information-system>

Question 2:

A question has been received as to the calculation of the travel cost to be included in the daily rate.

Answer 2:

Please refer to section 11 and 13.3.2 of the tender specifications where it is stated that tenderer shall quote all-inclusive daily rates in EUR for each of the required profiles as defined in section III.2 of the contract notice (technical and professional capacity).

Daily subsistence allowances are not to be included in the daily rates for each of the required profiles.

The estimated travel cost to be included in the daily rate shall be based on the average travel expenses by air (Economy class fare).